

Land Transport Management (Road Tolling Scheme for Tauranga–Mt Maunganui Harbour Link) Order Revocation Order 2006

Anand Satyanand, Governor-General

Order in Council

At Wellington this 25th day of September 2006

Present:

His Excellency the Governor-General in Council

Pursuant to section 46(1) of the Land Transport Management Act 2003, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting on the advice and with the consent of the Executive Council, and on the recommendation of the Minister of Transport made in accordance with section 46(5) of that Act, makes the following order.

Contents

		Page
1	Title	2
2	Commencement	2
3	Revocation	2

Order

1 Title

This order is the Land Transport Management (Road Tolling Scheme for Tauranga–Mt Maunganui Harbour Link) Order Revocation Order 2006.

2 Commencement

This order comes into force on 1 November 2006.

3 Revocation

The Land Transport Management (Road Tolling Scheme for Tauranga–Mt Maunganui Harbour Link) Order 2005 (SR 2005/231) is revoked.

Martin Bell, for Clerk of the Executive Council.

Explanatory note

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This order, which comes into force on 1 November 2006, revokes the Land Transport Management (Road Tolling Scheme for Tauranga–Mt Maunganui Harbour Link) Order 2005.

Issued under the authority of the Acts and Regulations Publication	Act	1989.
Date of notification in <i>Gazette</i> : 28 September 2006.		
This order is administered by the Ministry of Transport.		